## **RESOLUTION 04-2023**

## VILLAGE OF GILBERTS

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH DOUBLE D BOOKING, INC. TO PROVIDE ENTERTAINMENT BOOKING AND STAGE MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE 2023 COMMUNITY DAYS EVENT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$25,750

**WHEREAS**, the Village of Gilberts ("*Village*") anticipates hosting the 2023 Community Days ("*Community Days*"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Village desires to provide certain entertainment as part of Community Days; and

WHEREAS, the Village desires to enter an agreement with Double D Booking, Inc. to provide entertainment booking and stage management services for Community Days, a copy of which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A ("Agreement").

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GILBERTS, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- Section 1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Resolution as though set forth in this Section 1.
- <u>Section 2</u>. <u>Approval; Authorization</u>. The Village Board of Trustees hereby authorizes the Village Administrator to execute the necessary documents attached as Exhibit A with Double D Booking for an amount not-to-exceed \$25,750.
- <u>Section 3.</u> <u>Effective Date.</u> This Resolution shall be in full force and effect after its approval in the manner provided by law.

PASSED BY VOTE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Village of Gilberts, Kane County, Illinois, this Alst day of February 2023.

	<u>Ayes</u>	<u>Nays</u>	Absent	<u>Abstain</u>
Trustee Dave LeClercq				
Trustee Dan Corbett	<b>\</b>			
Trustee Justin Redfield	V			
Trustee Jeanne Allen	V			
Trustee Lou Hacker	V/			
Trustee Brandon Coats				
President Guy Zambetti				
		-		

APPROVED THIS 21st DAY OF February, 2023
APPROVED THIS AND DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023  INCORPORATED  Village President, Guy Zambetti  SEALOO  ILLINOIS  ATTEST:  AND DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023
Village President, Guy Zambetti
< \SEA 1890 /
E ILLINOIS /S/
OF OF GILBERT
Continue of the state of the st
ATTEST: Hell Mastera, Village Clerk
( ) mage Clork